

Regd. Office: "Indsil House".

T.V. Samy Road (West), R.S. Puram

Coimbatore - 641 002.

Phone: (+91/0) (422) 4522922, 23 Fax : (+91/0) (422) 4522925 e-mail: indsilho@indsil.com website: www.indsil.com CIN: L27101TZ1990PLC002849

April 10, 2024

To

**BSE Limited** The Listing Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 522165

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Confirmation regarding Company not falling under Large Corporate criteria as

on March 31, 2024.

With respect to Chapter XII of SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August 2021 (as amended) in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large corporate, we hereby submit that our Company M/s. Indsil Hydro Power and Manganese Limited is not a Large Corporate (LC) as defined under para 1.2 of the framework provided in the aforesaid circular.

The undertaking as required under the said circular is enclosed as ("Annexure-A").

We request you to take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Your's faithfully,

For INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED

Kalidoss U Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

Unit - I: Factory: VI - 679, Pallatheri, Elapully, PALAKKAD - 678 007, Kerala. Phone: (+91/0) (491) 2967333 E-mail: ieloffice@indsil.com

Unit II : Factory: Merakamudidam Mandal, GARBHAM - 535 102, Vizianagaram, Andhrapradesh. Mobile: 80084 44727



Regd. Office: "Indsil House",

T.V. Samy Road (West), R.S. Puram

Coimbatore - 641 002.

Phone: (+91/0) (422) 4522922, 23 Fax: (+91/0) (422) 4522925 e-mail: indsilho@indsil.com website: www.indsil.com CIN: L27101TZ1990PLC002849

## Annexure -A

## Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate to be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY 2024-25

SI. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	Indsil Hydro Power and
		Manganese Limited
2.	CIN	L27101TZ1990PLC002849
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st	Not Applicable
	March 2024 (in Rs. crore)	30.74
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY	Not Applicable
	along with name of the CRA	
5.	Name of stock exchange in which the fine shall	Not Applicable
	be paid, in case of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that **we are not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 (as amended).

Thanking you,

For INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED

Kalidoss U Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 0422-4522936 R Murali Chief Financial Officer 0422-4522936

Date: April 10, 2024

Unit - I: Factory: VI - 679, Pallatheri, Elapully, PALAKKAD - 678 007, Kerala. Phone: (+91/0) (491) 2967333 E-mail: ieloffice@indsil.com

Unit II : Factory : Merakamudidam Mandal, GARBHAM - 535 102, Vizianagaram, Andhrapradesh. Mobile : 80084 44727